COLES SUPPORTING AUSSIE KIDS

COLES LITTLE ATHLETICS FUND ROUND 2 RECIPIENTS
e N e

Aberdeen Hurdles $1,200.00

Albion Park NSW Timing system $5,000.00

Algester QLD Timing gates $2,429.80

Ballina NSW High jump stand, electric starting gun $1,248.45

Barossa Valley SA Shot put / discus trolleys $2,320.00

Belconnen ACT High jump mat $5,000.00

Bordertown SA High jump mat $5,000.00

Boyne Tannum QLD Discuses, shot puts, long and high jump $2,162.93
equipment, field markers, vortex

Bunbury & Districts WA Shade marquees $2,454.15

Caloundra QLD High jump mats and poles $4,397.27

Caulfield VIC Shot puts, discuses, javelins, vortex $2,678.74

Coburg VIC Portable discus cage and circle, high jump $4,659.36
mat, walkie talkie parts

Corowa Federation NSW High jump mat $5,000.00

Cranbourne VIC Double sided digital timing display clock $4,250.00

Croydon VIC Hurdles / javelin cart $5,000.00

Dapto NSW Timing gates and laptops $3,360.00

Douglas Park NSW Scissor mat, high jump pads and uprights, $4,579.73
collapsible hurdles

Douglas Shire QLD Starting blocks, measuring fapes and spike, $1,510.77
shot puts, discuses, starting gun

East Derwent TAS Electronic starting kit, measuring stick and $3,973.32
tapes, starting blocks, discuses, shot puts

Eastlakes NSW High jump mat, starting blocks, relay batons,  $3,939.64
javelins, shot puts

Echuca Moama VIC Javelins, discuses, shot puts, hurdles, flags, $3,387.65
megaphone, marquee, first aid kit

Esperance WA High jump mats, long jump mats, discus, $3,023.00
hoops, vortex

Finley NSW High jump mat $5,000.00

Gayndah and District QLD Coaching aids, line marking paint $3,147.30

Geelong VIC High jump mat $5,000.00

Geraldton WA Gazebos $1,021.82

Gilgandra NSW Shots puts, trolley, first aid kit, hurdles, $3,017.86

electronic timing kit and pistol, discuses,
relay batons

Gin Gin QLD Line marker, laptop $2,128.18

Girraween NSW Marquees $3,079.00

Gloucester NSW High jump mats $3,000.00

Griffith NSW ipads and ipad covers $2,586.14

Gungahlin ACT 20ft storage container for high jump $5,000.00
equipment

Gunnedah NSW High jump mats, shot puts, discuses $2,974.59

COIeS | Good things are happening



Hills District
Hornsby Districts

Hume
Inner West
Ipswich
Kyneton
Magill
Mudgee

North Launceston
White City
Northern Suburbs

Peel Districts

Penola & District
Plympton Flyers
Port Hacking
Prestons Robins
Sherbooke

South Eastern
South Launceston
Springwood Sharks
Sunnybank

The Gap

Townsville Central
University of WA
Warwick

West Bundaberg
Westernport

Williamstown
Wollondilly
Yetman

NSW
NSW

VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC
SA

NSW
TAS

NSW

WA

SA
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
TAS
QLD
QLD
QLD

QLD
WA
QLD

QLD
VIC

VIC
NSW
NSW

Tiny Tots equipment

Portable discus cages, buntings, mini
hurdles, collapsible hurdles
PA System

Javelins and cart, marquee and canopies
Printers, javelins, discuses

Hurdle trolley and shade marquee

High jump mat, stands and bar, javelins

Timing gates and laptop
High jump mat

Shade marquees

Javelins, discuses, starting guns, marquee,
equipment frolley
High jump mat

High jump mat

Timing gates

36 x Hurdles

Hurdles

Hurdles, discuses, measuring tapes, javelins
High jump mat

Timing equipment

Timing system

High jump stands and bar, wireless timing
system, indoor discuses and shot puts, gym
balls

Line marker and paint

High jump stands, mat and frolley

Tiny Tots throwing equipment, hurdles,
starting system, starting blocks, javelins, shot
puts

Hurdles and starting blocks

Trolleys for high jump mat and hurdles,
hurdles

High jump mat and cover

Timing gates

High jump mat, modified equipment for
athletes with disabilities, shelving units

COIeS | Good things are happening

$4,880.91
$4,177.77

$2,543.64
$1,046.90
$1,319.86
$2,173.45
$3,732.73

$3,390.00
$2,316.50

$2,600.00

$4.806.41

$5,000.00
$1,990.00
$5,000.00
$4,090.91
$2,388.75
$3,351.99
$2,633.64
$3,880.44
$5,000.00
$3,263.26

$3.009.00
$3.734.55
$2,973.59

$3,703.57
$1.636.36

$2,577.41
$5,000.00
$1,788.53



