COLES SUPPORTING AUSSIE KIDS

COLES LITTLE ATHLETICS FUND ROUND 2 RECIPIENTS

Little Athletics Centre	State	Summary of equipment granted	Amount granted
Aberdeen	NSW	Hurdles	\$1,200.00
Albion Park	NSW	Timing system	\$5,000.00
Algester	QLD	Timing gates	\$2,429.80
Ballina	NSW	High jump stand, electric starting gun	\$1,248.45
Barossa Valley	SA	Shot put / discus trolleys	\$2,320.00
Belconnen	ACT	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Bordertown	SA	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Boyne Tannum	QLD	Discuses, shot puts, long and high jump equipment, field markers, vortex	\$2,162.93
Bunbury & Districts	WA	Shade marquees	\$2,454.15
Caloundra	QLD	High jump mats and poles	\$4,397.27
Caulfield	VIC	Shot puts, discuses, javelins, vortex	\$2,678.74
Coburg	VIC	Portable discus cage and circle, high jump mat, walkie talkie parts	\$4,659.36
Corowa Federation	NSW	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Cranbourne	VIC	Double sided digital timing display clock	\$4,250.00
Croydon	VIC	Hurdles / javelin cart	\$5,000.00
Dapto	NSW	Timing gates and laptops	\$3,360.00
Douglas Park	NSW	Scissor mat, high jump pads and uprights, collapsible hurdles	\$4,579.73
Douglas Shire	QLD	Starting blocks, measuring tapes and spike, shot puts, discuses, starting gun	\$1,510.77
East Derwent	TAS	Electronic starting kit, measuring stick and tapes, starting blocks, discuses, shot puts	\$3,973.32
Eastlakes	NSW	High jump mat, starting blocks, relay batons, javelins, shot puts	\$3,939.64
Echuca Moama	VIC	Javelins, discuses, shot puts, hurdles, flags, megaphone, marquee, first aid kit	\$3,387.65
Esperance	WA	High jump mats, long jump mats, discus, hoops, vortex	\$3,023.00
Finley	NSW	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Gayndah and District	QLD	Coaching aids, line marking paint	\$3,147.30
Geelong	VIC	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Geraldton	WA	Gazebos	\$1,021.82
Gilgandra	NSW	Shots puts, trolley, first aid kit, hurdles, electronic timing kit and pistol, discuses, relay batons	\$3,017.86
Gin Gin	QLD	Line marker, laptop	\$2,128.18
Girraween	NSW	Marquees	\$3,079.00
Gloucester	NSW	High jump mats	\$3,000.00
Griffith	NSW	ipads and ipad covers	\$2,586.14
Gungahlin	ACT	20ft storage container for high jump equipment	\$5,000.00
Gunnedah	NSW	High jump mats, shot puts, discuses	\$2,974.59



Hills District	NSW	Tiny Tots equipment	\$4,880.91
Hornsby Districts	NSW	Portable discus cages, buntings, mini hurdles, collapsible hurdles	\$4,177.77
Hume	VIC	PA System	\$2,543.64
Inner West	NSW	Javelins and cart, marquee and canopies	\$1,046.90
Ipswich	QLD	Printers, javelins, discuses	\$1,319.86
Kyneton	VIC	Hurdle trolley and shade marquee	\$2,173.45
Magill	SA	High jump mat, stands and bar, javelins	\$3,732.73
Mudgee	NSW	Timing gates and laptop	\$3,390.00
North Launceston White City	TAS	High jump mat	\$2,316.50
Northern Suburbs	NSW	Shade marquees	\$2,600.00
Peel Districts	WA	Javelins, discuses, starting guns, marquee, equipment trolley	\$4,806.41
Penola & District	SA	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Plympton Flyers	SA	High jump mat	\$1,990.00
Port Hacking	NSW	Timing gates	\$5,000.00
Prestons Robins	NSW	36 x Hurdles	\$4,090.91
Sherbooke	VIC	Hurdles	\$2,388.75
South Eastern	NSW	Hurdles, discuses, measuring tapes, javelins	\$3,351.99
South Launceston	TAS	High jump mat	\$2,633.64
Springwood Sharks	QLD	Timing equipment	\$3,880.44
Sunnybank	QLD	Timing system	\$5,000.00
The Gap	QLD	High jump stands and bar, wireless timing system, indoor discuses and shot puts, gym balls	\$3,263.26
Townsville Central	QLD	Line marker and paint	\$3,009.00
University of WA	WA	High jump stands, mat and trolley	\$3,734.55
Warwick	QLD	Tiny Tots throwing equipment, hurdles, starting system, starting blocks, javelins, shot puts	\$2,973.59
West Bundaberg	QLD	Hurdles and starting blocks	\$3,703.57
Westernport	VIC	Trolleys for high jump mat and hurdles, hurdles	\$1,636.36
Williamstown	VIC	High jump mat and cover	\$2,577.41
Wollondilly	NSW	Timing gates	\$5,000.00
Yetman	NSW	High jump mat, modified equipment for athletes with disabilities, shelving units	\$1,788.53

